98-24-05

08-30-2005 .S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) **RECO** the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record tile a ants or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ame of conveying party(ies): Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Name: VIRGELIA PRODUCTIONS, INC. VIRGELIA B. VILLEGAS Internal Association Address: x Individual(s) Street Address: 14300 Terra Bella St., General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Panorama City #19 Corporation- State: California Other State: Citizenship (see guidelines) 91402 Country: USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship August 22, 2005 Execution Date(s) Corporation Citizenship California, USA Merger ★ Assignment Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Change of Name Security Agreement Yes ☐ No representative designation is attached: Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/573,764 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): (filed February 3, 2004) MISS ASIA - U.S.A. PAGEANT 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: one registrations involved: Name: Maria Erlinda C. Sarno 40.00 P.O. Box 1023 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: . Enclosed City: Artesia 8. Payment Information: State: California a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 90702 Zip: Expiration Date 562-402-0418 Phone Number: b. Deposit Account Number 562-860-6171 Fax Number: Authorized User Name Email Address: 9. Signature: Signature Maria Erlinda C. Sarno Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 08/29/2005 ECOOPER 00000044 76573764

01 FC:8521

TRADEMARK REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0528

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Virgelia B. Villegas, with an address of 14300

Terra Bella St., Suite 19, Panorama City, CA 91402, has adopted,

used and is using the mark referenced in SCHEDULE A attached

hereto, which is being registered in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Virgelia Productions, Inc., with an address of 14300 Terra Bella St., Suite 19, Panorama City, CA 91402, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration application for the mark thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S.

Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Trademark to said

Assignee for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof

of its legal representative, to the full end of the term for

which said Trademark may be granted, as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not

been made.

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0529

at _	Executed this 22	_ day of _ Cuguat , 2005
		Toplica Villes
		Vingelia Villegas Printed Name of Applicant

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)	
)	SS
County of LOS ANGELES)	

MARIA ERLINDA CO SARNO, a notary public in and for the State of California, personally appeared Virgelia B. Villegas, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature



SCHEDULE A

Mark: Miss Asia - U.S.A. Pageant

Application Number: 76/573,764

Filing Date: February 3, 2004

Name of Applicant and Assignor: Virgelia B. Villegas

Name of Assignee: Virgelia Productions, Inc.

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0531